1	DISTRICT:	Thoubal
1.	DISTRICT.	Thoubai

2. FIR No. 0156

Date and time of FIR: 18/07/2025 at 11:45 am.

15
- 1700
TO THE WAR AND THE
MANIPO.
_

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday

Date from: 15/07/2025 Date to: 15/07/2025

Time Period:

Time from: 5:50 pm

Time to: 5:50 pm

(b) Information received at PS:

Date: 18/07/2025

Time: 11:45 am.

(c) General Diary Reference:

Entry No.

Date & Time: 18/07/2025 at 11:45 am

4. Type of information: Complaint report

(a) Place of occurrence: Thoubal Okram near Waikhom Mani Girls College

(b) Direction and distance from PS: About 2 Kms North

Beat No.

(c) Address: Thoubal Okram near Waikhom Mani Girl College

(d) In case outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:- N/A.

5(a). Complainant/Informant:

(a) Name: Tayenjam Kiran Singh

(b) Father's name: T. Kamni Singh

(c) Date/Year of Birth: 1982

(d) Nationality:

(e) UID No.

Passport No.

(f) Date of issue:

Place of issue:

(g) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN):

(5) 1D Dotains	(Italien cara, reter 12 cara,	, , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
SI. No.	ID Type	ID No.
1		

(h) Occupation:

(i) Address:

(.)		
SI. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present address	Thoubal Khunou, Wangmataba near Power House
2	Permanent address	Thoubal Khunou, Wangmataba near Power House

(j) Phone number: 708

6. Details of known/suspected/unknown accused/ccl with full particulars:

Sl. No.	. Name	Alias	Relative's name	Present address	Permanent address	
1	Nongthombam		S/o N. Naoba	Heirok Part II	Heirok Part II	
	Rajiv Singh (22)		Singh	Litan Makhong,	Litan Makhong,	
	yrs			Thoubal,	Thoubal,	
	The second secon			PS- Heirok	PS- Heirok	

7. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant/informant.

8. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI.	Property	Property	Description	Value (in
No.	Category	Type		Rs.)
1				

9. Total value of property:

10. Inquest Report/U.D. case No. if any:

	Report O.D. Case No., If ally:	
	Marie of the spiritual programme in the spiritua	
(	The state of the s	
	LIIDD XI.	
	· UIDB No.	1
	The state of the s	1
1		

12. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of offence(s) we as mentioned at term no. 2.

- (i) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or
- (ii) Directed (Name of I.O.): ASI. Md. Atau Rahaman of Thoubal PS. to take up the Investigation.
- (iii) Refused investigation due to:
- (iv) Transferred to P.S: on point of jurisdiction

District:

F.I.R. read over to the complainant/informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant /informant, free of cost.

R.O.A.C.

Signature of Officer-in-Charge, Police Station Name: **Inspt. Th. Phulachandra Singh** Rank: Inspector, OC, TBL-PS

No:

Officer in-Charge Thoubal Police Station Thoubal District, Manipur

13. Signature/Thumb impression of the complainant/informant: Signed on the OE.

14. Date and time of dispatch to the court:



Subject:- Report.



Dated 18/07/2025

Sir,

With due respect, I the undersigned have the honour to report an incident of road accident that took place on 15/07/2025 at around 5.50 pm at Thoubal Okram near Waikhom Mani Girls college. That, my younger brother namely Tayenjam Surajkumar Singh (38) yrs S/o T. Kamni Singh of Thoubal Khunou, Wangmataba near power house, Thoubal while coming back home from Tangjeng riding a bi-cycle was hit from behind by a Honda Activa b/regn.no. MN01AQ-5762 ridden by an unknown person who was later on identified as one Nongthongbam Rajiv Singh aged about 22 yrs S/o N. Naoba Singh of Heirok Prt-2, Litan Makhong, Thoubal. As such my brother sustained injury on his head, is now at Raj Medicity hospital North AOC Imphal and is undergoing medical treatment. That said bi-cycle was also damaged.

However, the report was not submitted on time as we were attending our injured brother and also due to lack of legal knowledge.

Base on the above incident your goodself is requested to take necessary action in this regard.

Enclosed: - Medical certificate.

Yours sincerely

This report is towarded as an T. DE of case FIR NO.186(7)2028 TBL-18 U/S 281/125(6)/324(2)BNS.

> OC, TBL-PS Old. 18/09/2025.

> > Officer In-Charge
> > Thoubal Police Station
> > Line Manipur
> > Line Manipur

T. Kierana Singh

Tayenjam Kiran Singh (43) yrs S/o T. Kamni Singh of Thoubal Khunou, Wangmataba near power house, Thoubal.

# 7005